-OP \$290,00 0722

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Envelope - WH LLC		107/18/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	National Envelope Corporation		
Street Address:	333 Earle Ovington Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 1035		
City:	Uniondale		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	11553		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0722594	COMBINE-VELOPE	
Registration Number:	2698326	FLAKJACKET	
Registration Number:	1042271	KENTWOVE	
Registration Number:	1356577	PERFECT VISION	
Registration Number:	1628271	PRESERVATION WOVE	
Registration Number:	2848663	PRINTS COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	0849415	RAWHIDE	
Registration Number:	2398664	TX3	
Registration Number:	2680484	WILLIAMHOUSE	
Registration Number:	2677365	WILLIAMHOUSE	
Registration Number:	2615255	KENTKRAFT	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0141

900111720

Fax Number: (212)318-3400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-318-3000

Email: nyipdocket@fulbright.com, mmutterperl@fulbright.com,

hrosenberg@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Address Line 1: 666 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NE - WH LLC TO NEC-11 TMS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark N. Mutterperl	
Signature:	/mark n. mutterperl/	
Date:	07/21/2008	

Total Attachments: 2

source=nec assign of National envelope - wh LLC to National envelope corporation#page1.tif source=nec assign of National envelope - wh LLC to National envelope corporation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, National Envelope – WH LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard, Suite 1035, Uniondale, New York 11553 ("Assignor"), owns the marks on Schedule A, which are registered at least in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, National Envelope Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at 333 Earle Ovington Boulevard, Suite 1035, Uniondale, New York 11553 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all applications and registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all applications and registrations thereof.

EXECUTED at UNIONALE, NY this 18 day of JULY, 2008.

NATIONAL ENVELOPE - WH LLC

Nathan F. Moser

Chief Executive Officer

55219892.1

Schedule A

	SERIAL	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION	REGISTRAITON
MARK	NO.	DATE	NO.	DATE
COMBINE-VELOPE	72/113,767	15-Feb-1961	0,722,594	10-Oct-1961
FLAKJACKET	76/108,484	11-Aug-2000	2,698,326	18-Mar-2003
KENTKRAFT	76/343,009	29-Nov-2001	2,615,255	03-Sep-2002
KENTWOVE	73/059,412	01-Aug-1975	1,042,271	29-Jun-1976
PERFECT VISION	73/520,344	01-Feb-1985	1,356,577	27-Aug-1985
PRESERVATION	74/015,399	02-Jan-1990	1,628,271	18-Dec-1990
WOVE				
PRINTS	76/440,185	14-Aug-2002	2,848,663	01-Jun-2004
COLLECTION				
RAWHIDE	72/274,539	22-Jun-1967	0,849,415	21-May-1968
TX3	75/661,956	17-Mar-1999	2,398,664	24-Oct-2000
WILLIAMHOUSE	76/366,402	01-Feb-2002	2,680,484	28-Jan-2003
WILLIAMHOUSE &	76/366,403	01-Feb-2002	2,677,365	21-Jan-2003
DESIGN				

55219892.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003819 FRAME: 0144

RECORDED: 07/21/2008